2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 5741

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 *Kayla Benge, 12 Plainfield 71 74 145 +1
2 *Alexis Miestowski, 12 Lake Central 72 74 146 +2
3 Hadley Walts, 12 Evansville North 71 77 148 +4
4 Annabelle Pancake, 10 Zionsville 74 75 149 +5
5 Danbi Kim, 12 Columbus North 76 74 150 +6
6 Morgan Lewis, 12 Fishers 75 78 153 +9
7 *Elyse Stasil, 12 Chesterton 70 84 154 +10

Jocelyn Bruch, 10 Westfield 75 79 154 +10

Abby Thielbar, 10 Zionsville 70 84 154 +10
10 Reese Wilson, 9 Culver Academies 79 76 155 +11

11 *Maggie Schaffer, 10 Indpls. Chatard 78 78 156 +12
Katelyn Skinner, 11 Evansville North 81 75 156 +12
Cailyn Henderson, 12 Westfield 78 78 156 +12
Wynne Aldrich, 10 Valparaiso 79 77 156 +12
15 *Annaliese Fox, 10 New Palestine 80 77 157 +13
Sarah Frazier, 12 FW Bishop Dwenger 84 73 157 +13
17 *Emma Kelly, 11 Tipton 79 79 158 +14
Avery VonDielingen, 11 Zionsville 77 81 158 +14
19 Abigail Whittington, 10 Evansville North 77 82 159 +15
20 *Kristen Hobbs, 11 Lapel 80 80 160 +16
*Kara Blair, 12 New Prairie 83 77 160 +16
Alex Munnicha, 11 Columbus North 80 80 160 +16
Haleigh Gray, 12 Hamilton SE 78 82 160 +16
Makenna Hostetler, 12 Homestead 81 79 160 +16
25 *Angelica Pfefferkorn, 10 Guerin Catholic 84 78 162 +18
Adrienne Montalone, 12 Westfield 80 82 162 +18
Claire Edwards, 12 Zionsville 81 81 162 +18
Morgan Dabagia, 10 Homestead 83 79 162 +18
29 *Lyvia Li, 10 Penn 80 83 163 +19
Maggie Nobbe, 12 Zionsville 78 85 163 +19
Emma Schroeder, 12 Homestead 82 81 163 +19
Megan Donahue, 11 Lafayette Jefferson 81 82 163 +19
33 *Maddie Dittoe, 12 Indpls. Cathedral 83 81 164 +20
Mallory Russell, 10 Evansville Memorial 82 82 164 +20
Nina Hecht, 11 Carmel 83 81 164 +20
Katelyn Kuc, 9 Carmel 82 82 164 +20
Erin Evans, 12 Carmel 81 83 164 +20
Chelsea Morrow, 11 Hamilton SE 82 82 164 +20
39 *Morgan Kier, 12 Brownsburg 81 84 165 +21
*Madeleine Pape, 10 FW Bishop Luers 79 86 165 +21
Amanda Kurteff, 11 Culver Academies 82 83 165 +21
42 Margaret Wentz, 12 Westfield 83 83 166 +22
Kennedy Brooker, 12 Fishers 85 81 166 +22
Anna DelPrince, 12 Fishers 83 83 166 +22
45 Nathaly Munnicha, 9 Columbus North 86 81 167 +23
Nicole Dillow, 12 Hamilton SE 82 85 167 +23
47 Alex Waples, 12 Carmel 83 87 170 +26
48 Paige Royalty, 10 Evansville Memorial 85 87 172 +28
49 *Alissa Honigford, 11 Park Tudor 81 92 173 +29
A. Anderson/ Molly Donnell, 12 Columbus North 84 89 173 +29
Brooke Wilson, 12 Fishers 86 87 173 +29
52 Taylor Norman, 11 Bedford NL 90 84 174 +30
53 *Hallie Hinton, 12 North Harrison 85 90 175 +31
*Gabby Kelly, 10 Angola 87 88 175 +31
*Teresa Dorado, 9 Marquette Catholic 91 84 175 +31
56 *Keisha Bennett, 10 Springs Valley 88 88 176 +32
*Mackenzie Weaver, 11 NorthWood 83 93 176 +32
Lauren Le, 9 Evansville North 89 87 176 +32
Dagny Gladwell, 12 Hamilton SE 88 88 176 +32
Sydney Rybolt, 11 Homestead 90 86 176 +32
61 Lexy Stuckey, 12 DeKalb 90 88 178 +34
62 *Braedyn O'Dell, 10 Northridge 91 88 179 +35
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2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 5741

64

68
69

12

76
77

81

85

87

89
90
91

94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Jordan Cox, 12
*Hannah Thomas, 11
Emma Clary, 12
Elizabeth Hedrick, 10
Julia Luken, 12

Rylie Parker, 10
Shelby Jones, 12
Grace Brooks, 12
Claire Lee, 11
*Kaylan Hook, 12
*Grace Waggoner, 11
Taylor Martin, 12
Masako Hatano, 9
Ashlynn Cox, 11
*Emily Bennett, 11
Hannah Davis, 12
Grace Cusson, 11
Katherine Shin, 9
*Peyton Broce, 12
Julia Eaton, 11
Bayley Stuckey, 12
Ema Gilliana, 12
Brooke Kinder, 12

D. Dall/ Courtney Walter, 12
Sydney Gregory, 11
Jiayi Wang, 10
Sarah Williams, 11
Olivia Sanders, 9
Carly Stigall, 11
Taylor Chase, 11
Nicole Hagen, 11
Annika Johnson, 10
Ally Stuckey, 10
Addyson Bailey, 9
Caroline Merkel, 12
C. Brown/ Ashley Martin, 9
Liza Retherford, 12
Marie Burton, 11

Lafayette Jefferson
Brownsburg
Westfield

Carmel

Columbus North
Homestead
Evansville Memorial
Fishers

Valparaiso

New Albany
Vincennes Rivet

FW Bishop Dwenger
Culver Academies
Lafayette Jefferson
Martinsville
Evansville North
Valparaiso

Culver Academies
Covenant Chr. (Ind.)
Hamilton SE

DeKalb

Valparaiso

FW Bishop Dwenger
Lafayette Jefferson
Lafayette Jefferson
Culver Academies
DeKalb

Bedford NL

Bedford NL

Bedford NL

FW Bishop Dwenger
Valparaiso

DeKalb

Bedford NL
Evansville Memorial
FW Bishop Dwenger
Evansville Memorial
DeKalb

93
86
91
90
89
86
91
89
90
96
93
92
93
92
97
91
95

99
99
95
98
94
89
91
95
102
100
101
100
97
104
94
101
101
105
120
130

86
94
89
90
91
95
91
93
92
87
90
91
90
92
88
94
90
89
89
89
93
90
96
101
100
96
90
94
94
95
98
96
109
105
107
111
101
110

179
180
180
180
180
181
182
182
182
183
183
183
183
184
185
185
185
185
188
188
188
188
190
190
191
191
192
194
195
195
195
200
203
206
208
216
221
240
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+35
+36
+36
+36
+36
+37
+38
+38
+38
+39
+39
+39
+39
+40
+41
+41
+41
+41
+44
+44
+44
+44
+46
+46
+47
+47
+48
+50
+51
+51
+51
+56
+59
+62
+64
+72
+77
+96
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2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Par: 72 Yardage: 5741

Pos.
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School

Zionsville

Westfield
Evansville North
Columbus North
Homestead

Fishers

Carmel

Hamilton SE

Culver Academies
Valparaiso
Lafayette Jefferson
Evansville Memorial
FW Bishop Dwenger
Bedford NL

DeKalb

Rnd 1

299
316
318
326
332
329
329
330
349
362
353
359
367
391
381

Rnd 2

321
322
321
324
325
329
333
337
338
349
360
361
358
367
380

Total

620
638
639
650
657
658
662
667
687
711
713
720
725
758
761

To Par

+44
+62
+63
+74
+81
+82
+86
+91
+111
+135
+137
+144
+149
+182
+185
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2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 5741

Pos.

T7

T17
T25
T29

T7
T11
T 25
T42
T 64

T11
19
T 56
T77

T20
T45
T49
T 64

T20
T25
T29
T 56
68

T 42
T 42
T49
T 69

T33
T33
T33
47

T 64

T20
T33
T 45
T 56
T 81

School

Zionsville

Annabelle Pancake, 10
Abby Thielbar, 10
Avery VonDielingen, 11
Claire Edwards, 12
Maggie Nobbe, 12

Westfield

Jocelyn Bruch, 10
Cailyn Henderson, 12
Adrienne Montalone, 12
Margaret Wentz, 12
Emma Clary, 12

Evansville North
Hadley Walts, 12
Katelyn Skinner, 11
Abigail Whittington, 10
Lauren Le, 9

Hannah Davis, 12

Columbus North

Danbi Kim, 12

Alex Munnicha, 11

Nathaly Munnicha, 9

A. Anderson/ Molly Donnell, 12
Julia Luken, 12

Homestead

Makenna Hostetler, 12
Morgan Dabagia, 10
Emma Schroeder, 12
Sydney Rybolt, 11
Rylie Parker, 10

Fishers

Morgan Lewis, 12
Kennedy Brooker, 12
Anna DelPrince, 12
Brooke Wilson, 12
Grace Brooks, 12

Carmel

Nina Hecht, 11
Katelyn Kuc, 9

Erin Evans, 12

Alex Waples, 12
Elizabeth Hedrick, 10

Hamilton SE
Haleigh Gray, 12
Chelsea Morrow, 11
Nicole Dillow, 12
Dagny Gladwell, 12
Julia Eaton, 11

Rnd 1

299
74
70
77
81
78

316
75
78
80
83
91

318
71
81
77
89
91

326
76
80
86
84
89

332
81
83
82
90
86

329
75
85
83
86
89

329
83
82
81
83
90

330
78
82
82
88
99

Rnd 2

321
75
84
81
81
85

322
79
78
82
83
89

321
77
75
82

94

324
74
80
81
89
91

325
79
79
81
86
95

329
78
81
83
87
93

333
81
82
83
87
90

337
82
82
85
88
89

Total

620
149
154
158
162
163

638
154
156
162
166
180

639
148
156
159
176
185

650
150
160
167
173
180

657
160
162
163
176
181

658
153
166
166
173
182

662
164
164
164
170
180

667
160
164
167
176
188

To Par

+44
+5

+10
+14
+18
+19

+62
+10
+12
+18
+22
+36

+63
+4

+12
+15
+32
+41

+74
+6

+16
+23
+29
+36

+81
+16
+18
+19
+32
+37

+82
+9

+22
+22
+29
+38

+86
+20
+20
+20
+26
+36

+91
+16
+20
+23
+32
+44
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2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5741

10

T39
T72
T77
T87

10
T
T69
T77
T81
94

11
T29
T62
76
T85
T87

12
T33
48
T69
97
99

13
T15
T72
T85
T 91
98

14
52
90
T91
T 91
96

15
61
T 81
89
95
100

Culver Academies
Reese Wilson, 9
Amanda Kurteff, 11
Masako Hatano, 9
Katherine Shin, 9
Jiayi Wang, 10

Valparaiso

Wynne Aldrich, 10
Claire Lee, 11
Grace Cusson, 11
Ema Gilliana, 12
Annika Johnson, 10

Lafayette Jefferson

Megan Donahue, 11

Jordan Cox, 12

Ashlynn Cox, 11

D. Dall/ Courtney Walter, 12
Sydney Gregory, 11

Evansville Memorial
Mallory Russell, 10
Paige Royalty, 10
Shelby Jones, 12
Caroline Merkel, 12
Liza Retherford, 12

FW Bishop Dwenger
Sarah Frazier, 12

Taylor Martin, 12

Brooke Kinder, 12

Nicole Hagen, 11

C. Brown/ Ashley Martin, 9

Bedford NL
Taylor Norman, 11
Olivia Sanders, 9
Carly Stigall, 11
Taylor Chase, 11
Addyson Bailey, 9

DeKalb

Lexy Stuckey, 12
Bayley Stuckey, 12
Sarah Williams, 11
Ally Stuckey, 10
Marie Burton, 11

349
79
82
93
96
95

362
79
90
95
98
104

353
81
93
92

91

359
82
85
91
101
120

367
84
92
94
97
105

391
90

100
101
100
101

381
90
95
102
94
130

338
76
83

89
96

349
77
92
90
90
96

360
82
86
92
101
100

361
82
87
91
107
101

358
73
91
96
98
111

367
84
94
94
95
105

380
88
93
90
109
110

687
155
165
183
185
191

71
156
182
185
188
200

713
163
179
184
190
191

720
164
172
182
208
221

725
157
183
190
195
216

758
174
194
195
195
206

761
178
188
192
203
240

+111
+11
+21
+39
+41
+47

+135
+12
+38
+41
+44
+56

+137
+19
+35
+40
+46
+47

+144
+20
+28
+38
+64
+77

+149
+13
+39
+46
+51
+72

+182
+30
+50
+51
+51
+62

+185
+34
+44
+48
+59
+96
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2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Pos.

T7

T1
T15
T17
T20
T20

T25
T29

T33
T 39

T39
T 49
T53
T53

T53
T 56

T 56
T62
T 64
T72
T72
T77

T 81

Name

Kayla Benge, 12
Alexis Miestowski, 12
Elyse Stasil, 12
Maggie Schaffer, 10
Annaliese Fox, 10
Emma Kelly, 11
Kristen Hobbs, 11
Kara Blair, 12
%gelica Pfefferkorn,

Lyvia Li, 10

Maddie Dittoe, 12
Morgan Kier, 12

Madeleine Pape, 10
Alissa Honigford, 11
Hallie Hinton, 12
Gabby Kelly, 10

Teresa Dorado, 9
Keisha Bennett, 10
M@ckenzie Weaver,
Braedyn O'Dell, 10
Hannah Thomas, 11
Kaylan Hook, 12
Grace Waggoner, 11
Emily Bennett, 11

Peyton Broce, 12

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5741
School Rnd 1
Plainfield 71
Lake Central 72
Chesterton 70
Indpls. Chatard 78
New Palestine 80
Tipton 79
Lapel 80
New Prairie 83
Guerin Catholic 84
Penn 80
Bgf?\lgdral 83
Brownsburg 81
FigRisnor 7g
Park Tudor 81
North Harrison 85
Angola 87
Matirite 91
Springs Valley 88
NorthWood 83
Northridge 91
Brownsburg 86
New Albany 96
Vincennes Rivet 93
Martinsville 97
Gﬁ)a{e;nant Chr. 99

Rnd 2

74
74
84
78
77
79
80
77

78
83

81
84

86
92
90
88

84
88

93
88
94
87
90
88

89

Total

145
146
154
156
157
158
160
160

162
163

164
165

165
173
175
175

175
176

176
179
180
183
183
185

188

To Par
+1

+2

+10
+12
+13
+14
+16
+16

+18
+19

+20
+21

+21
+29
+31
+31

+31
+32

+32
+35
+36
+39
+39
+41

+44
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2017 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Round: 2
RESULTS

Dates: Sep 29-30, 2017

Par: 72 Yardage: 5741

Pos.
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Pos.
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11

15

17

19
20

Top 20 Teams

Zionsville

Westfield
Evansville North
Columbus North
Homestead

Fishers

Carmel

Hamilton SE

Culver Academies
Valparaiso
Lafayette Jefferson
Evansville Memorial
FW Bishop Dwenger
Bedford NL

DeKalb

Top 20 Players

*Kayla Benge, 12
*Alexis Miestowski, 12
Hadley Walts, 12
Annabelle Pancake, 10
Danbi Kim, 12

Morgan Lewis, 12
*Elyse Stasil, 12
Jocelyn Bruch, 10
Abby Thielbar, 10
Reese Wilson, 9
*Maggie Schaffer, 10
Katelyn Skinner, 11
Cailyn Henderson, 12
Wynne Aldrich, 10
*Annaliese Fox, 10
Sarah Frazier, 12
*Emma Kelly, 11
Avery VonDielingen, 11
Abigail Whittington, 10
*Kristen Hobbs, 11
*Kara Blair, 12

Alex Munnicha, 11
Haleigh Gray, 12
Makenna Hostetler, 12

School

Plainfield

Lake Central
Evansville North
Zionsville
Columbus North
Fishers
Chesterton
Westfield
Zionsville
Culver Academies
Indpls. Chatard
Evansville North
Westfield
Valparaiso

New Palestine
FW Bishop Dwenger
Tipton
Zionsville
Evansville North
Lapel

New Prairie
Columbus North
Hamilton SE
Homestead

Rnd 1

299
316
318
326
332
329
329
330
349
362
353
359
367
391
381

Rnd 1

71
72
71
74
76
75
70
75
70
79
78
81
78
79
80
84
79
77
77
80
83
80
78
81

Rnd 2

321
322
321
324
325
329
333
337
338
349
360
361
358
367
380

Rnd 2

74
74
77
75
74
78
84
79
84
76
78
75
78
77
77
73
79
81
82
80
77
80
82
79

Total

620
638
639
650
657
658
662
667
687
711
713
720
725
758
761

Total

145
146
148
149
150
153
154
154
154
155
156
156
156
156
157
157
158
158
159
160
160
160
160
160

To Par

+44
+62
+63
+74
+81
+82
+86
+91
+111
+135
+137
+144
+149
+182
+185

To Par

+1

+2

+4

+5

+6

+9

+10
+10
+10
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
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